
PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

R1 16 Mar 2023 | Townsville | Happy St Patricks Day Hcp (55)
Distance: 1400m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 314531
	 2	 799284
	 3	 212586
	 4	 452109
	 5	 975182
	 6	 739023
	 7	 454596
	 8	 058034
	 9	 893732
	10	 668553

ZOOMARATTA
COCO CUBER
HE WILL ACHEEV
COOL HARRY
FOREVEREDE
LINE OF KINGS
MY ZEBRINKA
RIVER DAISY
DAY TO FAVOUR
RIGHT BOWER

59
58
58
57.5
57
55
55
54
54
54

7
10
6
2
3
8
9
5
4
1

C SPRY
J P STANLEY
ISABELLA TEH  3 

P ROMEO
N DAY
J TAYLOR
C WHITELEY
T FENLON  2 

K SWAFFER  2 

MS L MORRISON

MS S G-ROYES
A MOLINO
A M COMERFORD
STEPHEN HARRIS
STEPHEN BUSH
RONALD FINCH
MS C JOKIC
TIM COOK
MATEY TAYLOR
G R HUGHES

5
6
4
4
7
5
8
5
6
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
53
53
52
55
47
47
49
46
45

	30-�2�-2-6
	37-�3�-3-5
	12-�1�-2-1
	20-�1�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-0
	17-�1�-2-2
	63-�5�-6-5
	11-�1�-0-1
	37-�1�-6-6
	36-�1�-8-6

$42,260
$132,745
$21,875
$26,270
$20,825
$27,880
$138,995
$17,025
$54,016
$54,400

	7-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ZOOMARATTA Trainer: Ms S G-Royes Barrier: 7 Total: 30-2-2-6 Prize Money: A$42,260
Jockey: C Spry WT: 59 Good: 18-2-2-3 Track: 6-1-0-2

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Misplaced J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-3 Last Win: 25/02/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Ms S Royes & Miss C Russo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 10Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 54.5	 $4.2	 Petrillo	 1:23.72	 (23.59)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.....................Eased 400m
4 of 10	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 C Whiteley	 58	 $26	 Cat In The Raine	 1:09.75	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Ms T Chambers	 59	 $26	 Bravio	 1:26.33	 (22.43)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms B Thomson	 56	 $31	 Ciao Bicky	 1:23.79	 (23.22)	 4	 5	 ........ 5.................Reared at start
1 of 7	 25Feb23	 MTI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Hoopert	 62	 $3.2	 Karbors	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

2 COCO CUBER Trainer: A Molino Barrier: 10 Total: 37-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$132,745
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 58 Good: 17-1-0-3 Track: 11-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-1-1 58+kg: 17-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Coco De Mer J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 37-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-2 Last Win: 17/02/21 (757 Days)
Owner: Miss A L Byrnes, E G Deveney, Mrs S L Byrnes, R Deveney, D J Ryan, Rp Palmer, Ms M A Cameron, G R Tatnell, Mrs E L Ross, J Jeffrey, Ms J T Long & Mrs J A Molino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 F Edwards	 59	 $21	 Smarty Lee	 1:10.42	 (22.78)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
9 of 11	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 F Edwards	 59	 $13	 Lily Allez	 1:10.43	 (23.55)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼............................No show
2 of 7	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $8.5	 Kick On Command	 1:18.79	 (23.34)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
8 of 10	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	10]	 F Edwards	 59.5	 $4	 The Lout	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $7	 Forseti	 1:22.96	 (23.68)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

3 HE WILL ACHEEV Trainer: A M Comerford Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$21,875
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 5-0-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Silver Girl J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (191 Days)
Owner: R G Brown, K T Brown, P J Brown, S V Daley, P G Martin, K J Snell, D O’Connell & S R Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 54.5	 $9	 Regal Field	 1:35.43	 (25.77)	 1	 1	 ...... hd........ Fractious in barriers
2 of 12	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $21	 Ghosted	 1:37.44	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 51	 $8	 Bold Kingston	 1:37.53	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
8 of 10	 08Oct22	 BOW	turf	 1810	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 55	 $7.5	 Wise Dragon	 1:49.93	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Isabella Teh	 55	 $12	 Forseti	 1:22.96	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

4 COOL HARRY Trainer: Stephen Harris Barrier: 2 Total: 20-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,270
Jockey: P Romeo WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 6-1-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Venturoso J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/11/22 (116 Days)
Owner: S F Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 30Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Wilson	 55	 $9.5	 Listen Listen	 1:23.24	 (23.45)	 13	 12	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 22Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Smith	 57.5	 $7.5	 Whey Mischief	 0:56.54	 (22.35)	 6	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 D Smith	 54	 $*2.6	 Gulf Of Aqaba	 1:18.60	 (24.45)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
10 of 12	20Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 56	 $18	 Count Of Carford	 1:10.16	 (22.65)	 9	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Romeo	 56.5	 $26	 Rovers Pepper	 1:10.69	 (22.44)	 9	 9	 ....12¾............................No show
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

5 FOREVEREDE Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,825
Jockey: N Day WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Country Skies J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/01/23 (54 Days)
Owner: Mrs. M G Bush And S Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	10]	 P Cullen	 55	 $41	 Our Addiction	 0:56.67	 (22.16)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 D Smith	 55	 $101	 Cat In The Raine	 1:09.75	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........ Fractious in barriers
1 of 9	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh	 51	 $26	 Victory For Us	 1:18.14	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 D Smith	 56.5	 $13	 Forseti	 1:22.96	 (23.68)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh	 51	 $12	 Edification	 1:22.98	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾..............................Hung in

6 LINE OF KINGS Trainer: Ronald Finch Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$27,880
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Soft Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/09/21 (549 Days)
Owner: R A Finch, M J Galletta, G L Lester & R K Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 19Nov22	 PET	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 S Sheargold	 61	 $3.6	 Milky Rocket	 1:37.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Rachel Shred	 55	 $31	 Super Fast	 0:56.30	 (22.16)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾..................Checked early
10 of 11	04Feb23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  H 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 N Yadi	 56.5	 $26	 Boomalina	 0:55.28	 (23.81)	 11	 11	 ....12¾.......................... Lost plate
2 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 3]	 J Felix	 56.5	 $6	 Mishani Jewel	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 8]	 J Felix	 57	 $*3.4	 Elviare	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 MY ZEBRINKA Trainer: Ms C Jokic Barrier: 9 Total: 63-5-6-5 Prize Money: A$138,995
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 55 Good: 43-3-3-3 Track: 5-1-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 19-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Memoirs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 61-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-2 Last Win: 04/02/22 (405 Days)
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Oct22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jokic	 55.5	 $14	 Midnight Rambler	 1:04.89	 (23.93)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 01Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB52	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 58	 $5.5	 Stormtrooper	 1:21.28	 (25.53)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jokic	 55	 $31	 Beppe	 0:59.21	 (22.85)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 14	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $18	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 14	 12	 ..... 3¾............................No show
6 of 12	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 55	 $13	 Road To Emmaus	 1:26.58	 (25.38)	 4	 2	 ........ 3.................Checked 800m

8 RIVER DAISY Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,025
Jockey: T Fenlon (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Tarique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/03/22 (352 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Cook & Miss L F McLntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 09Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 A Sewell	 54	 $31	 Better Days Ahead	 1:17.50	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾..................... Caught wide
8 of 11	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 M Murphy	 55.5	 $9	 Lucky For Some	 1:35.47	 (23.86)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
15 of 16	04Aug22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Sheargold	 54	 $41	 Pizzo	 1:22.61	 (23.40)	 13	 14	 ..... 5¾.....................Eased 100m
3 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 8]	 Erin Molloy	 51.5	 $13	 Mishani Jewel	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 Erin Molloy	 52	 $4.5	 Elviare	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 DAY TO FAVOUR Trainer: Matey Taylor Barrier: 4 Total: 37-1-6-6 Prize Money: A$54,016
Jockey: K Swaffer (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 20-1-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 9-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Domesday Dam: Fast Fav J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-4-1 Last Win: 04/12/20 (832 Days)
Owner: R A G Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 18Oct22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Rachel Shred	 54	 $101	 Never Cry	 1:14.13	 (24.27)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 6	 05Nov22	 COK	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $21	 Lord Of Light	 1:46.58	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 19Nov22	 ATH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms N Nelson	 55	 $26	 Bonython	 1:23.50	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 26Dec22	 MAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Isabella Teh	 53	 $5	 Gaius Julius	 1:30.30	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 03Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $81	 Cunnamulla	 1:26.63	 (24.21)	 5	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

10 RIGHT BOWER Trainer: G R Hughes Barrier: 1 Total: 36-1-8-6 Prize Money: A$54,400
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 54 Good: 17-1-4-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-3-0 54-56kg: 13-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: Tender Truce J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 36-1-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-4-4 Last Win: 20/04/21 (695 Days)
Owner: G R Hughes, Mrs D R Hughes, R J Nash & Mrs S P Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Isabella Teh	 51	 $41	 Super Fast	 0:56.30	 (22.16)	 13	 12	 ........ 4................... Every chance
8 of 11	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 D Smith	 54	 $31	 Lily Allez	 1:10.43	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼............Blundered at start
5 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 2]	 N Day	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Mishani Jewel	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $14	 Forseti	 1:22.96	 (23.68)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.............. Checked 1200m
3 of 9	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $21	 Rovers Pepper	 1:10.69	 (22.44)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
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PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

R2 16 Mar 2023 | Townsville | Trackside Photography Hcp (60)
Distance: 1000m | Class: OB60	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 515922
	 2	 42215
	 3	 963501
	 4	 631251
	 5	 133454
	 6	 623231
	 7	 5231
	 8	 834237
	 9	 541666
	10	 322463
	11	 568

OUR ADDICTION
DIAMOND MONEY
HEROIC SPIRIT
DON’T TELL LEEANNE
FLAMING HOMER
BLONDIE’S SECRET
SEDUCTIVE SPUR
NEVETON
HEROIC ROSE
SIMPLY BEANS
SUMBANK

59
57
57
56.5
56
55
55
54.5
54
54
54

4
1
9
5
11
3
8
6
2
10
7

G KLIESE
T FENLON  2 

J HUXTABLE
N DAY
--
S SHEARGOLD
J P STANLEY
RACHEL SHRED
P ROMEO
N THOMAS
MS L MORRISON

B WILLIAMS
K J MILLER
J WEHLOW
STEPHEN BUSH
TIM COOK
BUB BAKER
C TAYLOR
O CHILLEMI
D REYNOLDS
F J WIELAND
MS L MCCORMACK

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
55
55
58
53
55
55
54
53
--
--

	14-�2�-3-2
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 6-�2�-1-1
	12-�2�-0-3
	13-�1�-3-5
	 4-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-3-2
	10-�1�-0-0
	12-�0�-5-3
	 3-�0�-0-0

$62,825
$34,350
$29,200
$28,450
$40,000
$69,400
$35,800
$55,900
$33,150
$53,700
$1,625

	12-�2�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-3-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 OUR ADDICTION Trainer: B Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$62,825
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 11-2-1-2

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Splendorous J+H: 10-1-1-2 Turf: 14-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 27/12/22 (79 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Hammer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Dec22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 D Smith	 57.5	 $4.4	 Glorious Express	 0:56.67	 (22.16)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Smith	 59	 $8.5	 Glamborgini	 0:56.15	 (22.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $4.6	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.71	 (22.24)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼..............Stewards inquiry
2 of 10	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 60.5	 $*1.9	 The Lout	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 57	 $6	 Redavni	 1:10.21	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

2 DIAMOND MONEY Trainer: K J Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$34,350
Jockey: T Fenlon (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Diamond On Command J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/22 (170 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Symons, A K Symons, M V Horn, Miss J Carey, A Symons, K J Miller & J Holmes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Pengelly	 58	 $8	 Under The Covers	 1:03.41	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Fenlon	 58.5	 $18	 Just Super	 1:01.53	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 06Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Fenlon	 59	 $*2.1	 City Mission	 1:04.51	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 ...... ns............... Shifted out start
1 of 11	 27Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Castle	 56	 $*1.9	 Sirene	 1:11.23	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 8	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 59	 $*2.7	 Our Stormy Girl	 0:44.42	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

3 HEROIC SPIRIT Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,200
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Bridie Belle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/03/23 (9 Days)
Owner: Ms A Bowden, A A Gomez, S D Bouher, R W O’Brien, B J Peut & Ms S J Buckley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Loy	 57	 $16	 Kernel Boom	 0:59.60	 (23.52)	 3	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 12	 20Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Orman	 57	 $14	 Extreme Belief	 0:59.09	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 9	 08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Beriman	 57	 $26	 Sha Of Gomer	 1:11.79	 (23.06)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	17Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Brooker	 57	 $16	 Heroic Miss	 1:11.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 07Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $4.6	 Sizzling Samurai	 1:09.73	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

4 DON’T TELL LEEANNE Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,450
Jockey: N Day WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 3-2-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: On The Que Tee J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/22 (116 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Sep22	 EWA	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Cullen	 55	 $13	 Chesters Impact	 0:45.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 06Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 G Kliese	 56.5	 $10	 Brave Intent	 1:11.33	 (23.20)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 4	 22Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Cullen	 54	 $6.5	 Heroic Boy	 1:16.83	 (23.28)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 N Day	 55	 $6	 Far Reaching	 1:16.61	 (23.22)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Day	 54.5	 $5.5	 Wicked Chance	 0:56.61	 (22.01)	 10	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 FLAMING HOMER Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 11 Total: 12-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$40,000
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 10-2-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Sizzling Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/22 (173 Days)
Owner: Burgs Racing (Mgr: K A Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 01Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Emily Lang	 54.5	 $3.3	 Money Muncher	 1:16.98	 (24.03)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 56	 $8	 Pretty Slick	 1:00.34	 (22.41)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 53.5	 $16	 Sweet Jina	 1:00.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 55	 $9.5	 Freddy Barbarossa	 1:10.63	 (22.64)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Overraced
4 of 6	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Erin Molloy	 53.5	 $4.8	 Golden Athena	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

6 BLONDIE’S SECRET Trainer: Bub Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$69,400
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 55 Good: 10-0-3-4 Track: 9-1-1-4

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 11-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Did You Wink J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/02/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Talbot, Ms J Murdoch & Mrs K J Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 01Sep22	 BOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms B Thomson	 55.5	 $6.5	 Mission Estate	 0:58.60	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Thomson	 56	 $3.6	 Secret Quality	 1:18.28	 (23.25)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 23Sep22	 EWA	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Abe	 55	 $*2.2	 Burne Jones	 1:10.14	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 06Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms B Thomson	 56.5	 $3.5	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 1:11.33	 (23.20)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 56	 $*2.1	 Verdansk	 1:11.85	 (23.08)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾............... Inconvenienced

7 SEDUCTIVE SPUR Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,800
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Seductive Star J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/12/22 (100 Days)
Owner: S G Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 08Oct22	 EME	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Day	 55	 $*1.8	 Valtino	 0:56.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 21Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Emily Lang	 54	 $*2.9	 It’s Gerry	 1:04.19	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 O Kendal	 52	 $*2.7	 Country Boyz	 0:58.91	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $3.3	 Kingmate	 1:04.75	 (23.52)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

8 NEVETON Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$55,900
Jockey: Rachel Shred WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-3-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-0
Sire: Whittington Dam: Nevetus J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/05/22 (314 Days)
Owner: P R Beamish, M J Fuccilli, D E Scheffler, D G Devietti, Mrs T L Devietti & Mrs J Koch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms B Thomson	 54	 $11	 Go Getaboy	 1:14.24	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Rachel Shred	 52.5	 $9.5	 Heroic Boy	 1:12.01	 (22.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Rachel Shred	 52	 $6	 Mission Estate	 0:57.17	 (22.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 30Oct22	 CAI	 turf	 875	  S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Wilson	 54	 $3.5	 Fodor	 0:50.20	 (22.71)	 7	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Murphy	 55	 $7.5	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 0:56.61	 (22.01)	 5	 6	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

9 HEROIC ROSE Trainer: D Reynolds Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,150
Jockey: P Romeo WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Twilight Rose J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (61 Days)
Owner: T C Button

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 26Jun22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Fradd	 54	 $11	 Alpha Jane	 1:03.83	 (23.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Emily Lang	 52	 $*3.8	 Super Exceptional	 0:45.16	 (22.15)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
6 of 9	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 P Romeo	 57.5	 $21	 Xtrayya	 0:57.17	 (22.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
6 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 P Romeo	 54.5	 $31	 Sillman	 0:56.38	 (21.95)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 03Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 OB55	 [	10]	 P Romeo	 55.5	 $10	 Snap Chat	 0:54.81	 (23.52)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout

10 SIMPLY BEANS Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-5-3 Prize Money: A$53,700
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Simply Rossa J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: N F J Wieland, Mrs L M Wieland & F J Wieland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Nov22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $*1.7	 Nuclear Girl	 1:14.66	 (24.73)	 2	 1	 ........ 1................Shifted in 800m
2 of 7	 02Jan23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Sheargold	 54	 $6.5	 Artie’s Lad	 0:55.08	 (23.42)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk..........................Tightened
4 of 15	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Swaffer	 55.5	 $3.7	 Freddy Barbarossa	 0:57.00	 (22.47)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Sheargold	 57.5	 $9	 Redavni	 0:57.25	 (22.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 03Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $*3	 Dominant Rose	 0:54.78	 (23.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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11 SUMBANK Trainer: Ms L McCormack Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,625
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Banking J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 ---	 $--	 Last Ditch Effort	 1:02.60	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 14	 03Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54.5	 $20	 Hispirit	 0:57.87	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
6 of 8	 19Dec22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 56.5	 $10	 Miss Mouse	 0:57.42	 (22.36)	 4	 5	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $51	 Power Sister	 1:12.90	 (25.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
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R3 16 Mar 2023 | Albany | Great Southern Pest & Weed Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
2:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 9
	 3	 429
	 4	 4388
	 5	 89
	 6	 238538
	 7	 75854

WALLARIE
PHNOM PENH
PENNED
KING HALLOWELL
MAKE YOUR POINT
BIG BREAK
MY LIBERTY

58
58
57
57
57
56
56

3
2
1
7
5
4
6

MS R FORREST
B B-EDWARDS
R MAHONY  3 

C NICOLL
J NOSKE
MS J MCNAUGHT
B GAERTH  1.5 

R ROGERS
K W BROWN
S WOLFE
R ROGERS
S WOLFE
J PARSONS
R ROGERS

4
6
3
3
3
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
56
56
--
52
53

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	19-�0�-6-3
	 5-�0�-0-0

$333
$0
$4,403
$3,596
$2,025
$30,805
$2,659

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 WALLARIE Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$333
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Scratchy Bottom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Schultz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	19Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Rare Encounter	 0:58.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Mine Host	 1:03.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Playin’ Hardball	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Playin’ Hardball	 1:02.33	 (24.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $31	 Rose Of Denmark	 1:15.61	 (23.97)	 6	 7	 ....17¾................... Every chance

2 PHNOM PENH Trainer: K W Brown Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Mekong Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K W Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Oct19	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Tiff Has Spoken	 0:58.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 16Mar20	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 At War	 1:01.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 02Nov20	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 C Nicoll	 ---	 $--	 Material Witness	 0:56.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15½........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Mahony	 ---	 $--	 Mine Host	 1:03.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Mahony	 55	 $101	 Danube River	 1:00.88	 (23.94)	 10	 10	 ....13¾............................No show

3 PENNED Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,403
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Kraal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, N W Carter, J P Ruhen & D A Houston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 18Oct22	 ALN	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Witch Street	 0:37.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 04Nov22	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $*2.8	 Little Silver	 1:01.19	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 13Nov22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $6	 St John	 1:15.93	 (24.64)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...............Overraced early
9 of 11	 25Nov22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $4	 Witch Street	 1:10.11	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ....16¼..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 6	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Millivoy	 1:01.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

4 KING HALLOWELL Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,596
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Top Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Rogers, R J Rustean, R W Edwards, G G Haggarty & D A Whitelaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 21Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $3.8	 Boots Like Bruce	 1:11.59	 (23.16)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 31Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 57	 $4	 Arid	 1:25.03	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 57	 $6	 Vonsnip	 1:18.24	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 4	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 ---	 $--	 Playin’ Hardball	 1:03.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $5.5	 Danube River	 1:00.88	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.............Vet test at barrier
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5 MAKE YOUR POINT Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Vantage Point J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, G T Evans, G R Morgan, R W Olsen, N W Carter, P D Cash, P D Braimbridge, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), A T Maloney, J B Stawell, T Stawell, B J Panizza & D P Panizza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Vast Art	 0:58.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 19Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Cruise To Victory	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 24Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $51	 All Show	 0:59.20	 (22.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 12Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $13	 Swim Through	 1:11.62	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾............................No show
3 of 9	 27Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Yellow Submarine	 1:00.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

6 BIG BREAK Trainer: J Parsons Barrier: 4 Total: 19-0-6-3 Prize Money: A$30,805
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 16-0-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 13-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Big Wraps J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 19-0-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Parsons, Ms M G Parsons, B Camplin, B H Parsons, Miss I C Parsons & W A Kingston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $7.5	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 11	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 985	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $*5	 Western Knight	 0:58.80	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $9	 Queen Alina	 1:16.81	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.................. Laid out 200m
3 of 9	 25Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $7.5	 Basil’s Dream	 1:05.19	 (23.37)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 06Oct22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Turner	 58	 $6.5	 Rockport Miss	 1:10.42	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

7 MY LIBERTY Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,659
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: Mithali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Rogers, G G Haggarty, Pet Jac Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J M Scott), R W Edwards & Mrs A L Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 25Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 56	 $31	 Basil’s Dream	 1:05.19	 (23.37)	 3	 2	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $18	 Strenia	 1:06.76	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 08Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $81	 Too Dardy	 0:58.21	 (22.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 13	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $18	 Star In Time	 1:13.13	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $9	 Danube River	 1:00.88	 (23.94)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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R4 16 Mar 2023 | Townsville | Mitavite Plate (C3)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 641572
	 2	 772163
	 3	 311788
	 4	 354701
	 5	 743136
	 6	 813352
	 7	 108611
	 8	 409624
	 9	 532623
	10	 241412
	11	 301135
	12	 584317
	13	 713167

CANADIAN ROCKIES
HOKOLESQUA
IMPOSING BEAU
PHANTOM SPIRIT
SARANDOS
SMARTY LEE
XTRAYYA
COGENT
HURTLE
SUPER FAST
TROPICS
DEFROSTED
WINNING SAGA

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5
55.5

9
13
11
2
12
5
3
1
10
14
4
6
8

N DAY
N THOMAS
F EDWARDS
MS L MORRISON
MS A BUTLER
C SPRY
G KLIESE
M ABE
LESLIE TILLEY
J P STANLEY
C WHITELEY
--
ISABELLA TEH  3 

S MASSINGHAM
F J WIELAND
STEPHEN BUSH
S D’AVILA
M MCGUIRE
O CHILLEMI
A M COMERFORD
S MASSINGHAM
MS G BOURKE
G R HUGHES
MS C JOKIC
J MANZELMANN
B WILLIAMS

5
4
5
5
5
5
4
5
4
4
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
66
70
63
60
62
67
58
65
61
60
63
57

	13-�3�-1-1
	11-�3�-2-1
	11-�3�-1-1
	25-�3�-5-2
	23-�3�-5-2
	27-�3�-5-7
	 6-�3�-0-0
	22-�2�-5-1
	12-�2�-2-4
	 8-�2�-3-0
	22-�3�-2-6
	15-�2�-3-1
	 6-�2�-0-1

$47,300
$63,476
$68,740
$75,810
$70,375
$68,075
$39,225
$72,005
$53,100
$45,300
$55,065
$85,515
$41,725

	2-�1�-1-0
	6-�3�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-4-2
	10-�3�-2-0
	8-�0�-3-1
	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-3
	4-�1�-3-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	14	 316805
	15	 305086

BILBAO
DON’T DOUBT HINCHI

59
54

7
15

S SHEARGOLD
--

S SEYMOUR
S SEYMOUR

6
4

G
M

AUS
AUS

56
49

	25-�3�-3-2
	22-�1�-0-2

$58,449
$26,250

	17-�2�-2-1
	4-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 CANADIAN ROCKIES Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,300
Jockey: N Day WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Red Dress Marley J+H: 8-3-1-0 Turf: 13-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/05/22 (291 Days)
Owner: Mr T W Hedley, Mr T W Hedley, Mr B J McDonald, Mr J McDonald, Mrs N A McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 10Sep21	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 N Day	 55	 $5.5	 Prime Ruler	 1:23.41	 (24.08)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½................. Overraced mid
1 of 12	 29May22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 N Day	 59	 $3.9	 Rough Cut Jewel	 0:54.67	 (22.75)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 11	 13Jun22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 N Day	 56.5	 $4.6	 Avatea	 1:13.31	 (23.89)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 12Jul22	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Layt	 57	 $14	 Avatea	 1:14.30	 (24.63)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 N Day	 58	 $4.8	 Xtrayya	 0:56.66	 (21.95)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

2 HOKOLESQUA Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 13 Total: 11-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$63,476
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 59 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Little Indian J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/12/22 (103 Days)
Owner: Riches Racing, Mr S L Carpenter, F N Q, Mr Sj Clark, Mr P Ackers, Lobs, Mr S Pao, Mr N F J Wieland, Mrs L M Wieland, Mr D A Canny, Miss K R McCartney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 31Aug22	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $8.5	 Hello Broadcast	 1:15.60	 (24.92)	 5	 5	 ....11½.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 01Nov22	 FAB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Nicholls	 61.5	 $6	 Virtuous Miss	 1:03.90	 (23.50)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 03Dec22	 FAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Ms S Wiseman	 60.5	 $*2.4	 Flying Deputy	 0:57.19	 (22.56)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 9	 31Dec22	 FAB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 P Crich	 56.5	 $5.5	 Poupee	 1:03.51	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 03Mar23	 CAI	 turf	 940	  S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 57	 $6.5	 King Jester	 0:54.43	 (23.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 IMPOSING BEAU Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 11 Total: 11-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$68,740
Jockey: F Edwards WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 8-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Sistine Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/05/22 (309 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26Mar22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 N Callow	 59	 $*1.7	 Remunerative	 1:13.21	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 11May22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Avolonte	 1:04.67	 (23.40)	 7	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 11	 01Jun22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 59	 $6	 Super Gorgeous	 1:11.92	 (23.74)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 28Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 59	 $9	 Amore Veloce	 1:11.33	 (22.89)	 7	 9	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 30Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	10]	 Jaden Lloyd	 58.5	 $6	 Maxcalemma	 1:09.67	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.............. Checked 1200m

4 PHANTOM SPIRIT Trainer: S D’Avila Barrier: 2 Total: 25-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$75,810
Jockey: Ms L Morrison WT: 59 Good: 10-2-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-4-2
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: County Commands J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Last Win: 28/02/23 (16 Days)
Owner: S A Flanagan, Miss P L Corfield, W J Morrison, K S Flanagan, Ms T M Norton Jowitt, S W Sheahan, Mrs J A Sheahan, Mrs K Hunter, D W Collinson, Mrs C E Collinson, G W Booth, Mrs 
C L Kenny & C W Kenny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 24Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 4	 [	 4]	 M Cahill	 56	 $4.4	 Knockknee	 0:59.71	 (23.50)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 07Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms T Harrison	 59.5	 $5.5	 Regal Conqueror	 0:59.47	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $17	 Brocky	 1:11.68	 (24.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
10 of 13	23Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 59.5	 $6	 Sam’s A Natural	 0:58.78	 (23.39)	 7	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms L Morrison	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Bones	 0:56.04	 (22.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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5 SARANDOS Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 12 Total: 23-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$70,375
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 59 Good: 11-3-0-1 Track: 6-2-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 9-0-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Streama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-5-1 Last Win: 13/10/22 (154 Days)
Owner: A M Powell, H Foord, I W Reynolds, R S Jackson, S Zaccaria, L Heron, J T McKinnon, A J Ter Horst, J C Walton, H B Ye, R D Rogers, C Shearer, M T Jackson, M Porta, A Powell & Ms 
J A Powell, Braebrook Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M G Porlezza)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 2	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $*3.8	 Sancy Rose	 0:55.04	 (23.15)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼.....................Eased 400m
3 of 14	 30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 57.5	 $9.5	 Shepherd Of Fire	 1:10.31	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 13Oct22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $*2.8	 Archie’s Law	 0:56.53	 (22.22)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 30Oct22	 CAI	 turf	 875	  S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $5	 Tomodachi Kokoroe	 0:49.47	 (22.00)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 13Nov22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 N Day	 54.5	 $*2.5	 Smart Image	 0:54.69	 (22.77)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾............... Shifted out start

6 SMARTY LEE Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 5 Total: 27-3-5-7 Prize Money: A$68,075
Jockey: C Spry WT: 59 Good: 15-2-4-3 Track: 16-2-2-5

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-2 58+kg: 11-1-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Kristy Lee J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-4 Last Win: 07/01/23 (68 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing, B McDonald, T Hedley, J McDonald & N McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $21	 Nebaraz	 1:10.42	 (22.78)	 4	 4	 ...... nk...................Eased 1000m
3 of 9	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Adam Spinks	 57	 $9	 Foreverede	 1:18.14	 (23.18)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 04Feb23	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $14	 Plagiarized	 1:15.42	 (24.85)	 6	 5	 ........ 2...............Overraced early
5 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 C Spry	 59	 $8.5	 Xtrayya	 0:56.66	 (21.95)	 8	 10	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Adam Spinks	 59	 $26	 Stifling	 1:09.87	 (23.12)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

7 XTRAYYA Trainer: A M Comerford Barrier: 3 Total: 6-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$39,225
Jockey: G Kliese WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Thwayya J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: C Promnitz, S N Nankervis, R A Denniss, R J Nankervis, Mrs D A Katthagen, A L Dean, A A Katthagen, A J Spackman, C R Kuskopf & Ms J F K Kuskopf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 59	 $8.5	 Vanderland	 1:07.51	 (24.44)	 7	 10	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 13	 17Sep22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms H Williams	 58	 $15	 Scoffa	 1:03.29	 (25.84)	 4	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 02Oct22	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 L King	 58	 $18	 Fuzz Buzz	 1:10.07	 (23.81)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 62.5	 $*3	 Isshegrey	 0:57.17	 (22.11)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 60.5	 $*3.3	 Canadian Rockies	 0:56.66	 (21.95)	 4	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win

8 COGENT Trainer: S Massingham Barrier: 1 Total: 22-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$72,005
Jockey: M Abe WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Assertiveobsession J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-1 Last Win: 04/02/22 (405 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald, J R McDonald, S C Massingham & Miss T L Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	02Sep22	 MOG	turf	 2050	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Oliver	 59	 $10	 Port Philip	 2:13.23	 (25.84)	 11	 10	 ...... 68............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 23Sep22	 BEN	 turf	 2046	 H 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Richards	 58	 $16	 Couldbefamous	 2:14.72	 (25.72)	 7	 7	 ....18½............................No show
6 of 8	 05Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 2232	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 57	 $7.5	 Dahwilly	 2:27.25	 (23.55)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 14	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $8	 Mornington Mask	 2:09.34	 (25.37)	 6	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 02Dec22	 MOG	turf	 2030	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $4.2	 Set Us Free	 2:08.07	 (27.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

9 HURTLE Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 10 Total: 12-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$53,100
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-3 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-3
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Murtle Turtle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/07/22 (247 Days)
Owner: R M Donovan, T G Lines, M Katsanevas, B J Dawson, J Valle, R H Mottin, K Friend, C J Lindeberg, Ms B Lindeberg, Ms K Lindeberg, Ms C Lindeberg, Mrs G K Holt & Da Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 19Aug22	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $*2.6	 Prairie Flower	 0:59.57	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 16Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $*2.9	 Tararua	 0:58.82	 (23.08)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 23Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 60.5	 $8	 Dusse	 0:57.03	 (22.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $7	 Leadership Spill	 0:56.19	 (22.30)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.28	 (22.07)	 1	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

10 SUPER FAST Trainer: G R Hughes Barrier: 14 Total: 8-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$45,300
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-3-0 Track: 7-2-3-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-3-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Family Freeze J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (68 Days)
Owner: J Collins, A C Krause, R A Krause & B P Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Jun22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $5	 Shaluna	 1:04.97	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 05Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Thomas	 59	 $5.5	 Dominant Rose	 1:11.03	 (22.90)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
4 of 12	 21Jul22	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 54	 $8.5	 Santa Marinella	 1:19.27	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 07Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $4.6	 Sirianni	 0:56.30	 (22.16)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............. Checked at start
2 of 10	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $*2.8	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.71	 (22.24)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.......................... Lost plate
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11 TROPICS Trainer: Ms C Jokic Barrier: 4 Total: 22-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$55,065
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 57.5 Good: 17-3-2-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 10-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Outreach Dam: Truly Ready J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/11/22 (133 Days)
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	08Sep22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 55.5	 $26	 Wine Not Roses	 1:04.47	 (23.47)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
1 of 7	 15Oct22	 WON	turf	 850	  G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 60	 $3.2	 Whistlin’ Ruler	 0:49.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
1 of 9	 03Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 J Orman	 57	 $4.4	 Pocketrocket	 0:45.58	 (21.56)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Orman	 59	 $6	 Cabrinella	 0:45.26	 (21.28)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Jokic	 60.5	 $4.4	 Continuum	 0:45.89	 (22.34)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

12 DEFROSTED Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$85,515
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Tres Vite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: Dr D E Lemmon & Mrs M A Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 F 	 1	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $10	 Devil’s Fiddle	 1:10.69	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 23Dec22	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $14	 Too Viennese	 1:10.68	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $9.5	 Sparkling Blue	 1:10.66	 (22.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 07Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $3.8	 Miss Titeline	 1:04.91	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 Ms L Morrison	 57	 $12	 Ready For Magic	 1:03.76	 (23.31)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

13 WINNING SAGA Trainer: B Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$41,725
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 6-2-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Real Saga Dam: Winning Recipe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/21 (531 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Hammer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06Aug21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 57	 $9.5	 Moonscape	 0:57.65	 (22.29)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 7	 09Sep21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 54	 $19	 Ahooshu	 0:57.81	 (22.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 01Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 W D’avila	 54	 $*4	 Grazie	 0:57.62	 (22.41)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............. Checked at start
6 of 10	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 D Smith	 56.5	 $21	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.71	 (22.24)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 56	 $26	 Phantom Spirit	 0:56.04	 (22.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼..................Checked early

14 BILBAO Trainer: S Seymour Barrier: 7 Total: 25-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$58,449
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 59 Good: 12-2-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-1
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Beach Front J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/22 (355 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Core

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 26Mar22	 CAI	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 P Romeo	 57.5	 $7	 Big Flash	 0:55.08	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 10	 14Apr22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 P Romeo	 56.5	 $11	 Raise Da Vibration	 0:56.66	 (22.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB60	 [	10]	 S Sheargold	 58.5	 $71	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.71	 (22.24)	 10	 9	 ........ 6....................Eased at turn
10 of 11	21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 S Sheargold	 58	 $61	 Xtrayya	 0:56.66	 (21.95)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 11Mar23	 INN	 turf	 900	  S 	 3	 [	 2]	 S Sheargold	 60	 $26	 Plagiarized	 0:51.95	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort

15 DON’T DOUBT HINCHI Trainer: S Seymour Barrier: 15 Total: 22-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,250
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Never Doubt Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (154 Days)
Owner: Go One Better (Mgr: S A Seymour)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	08Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 D Smith	 56	 $31	 Pluckercarn	 1:22.88	 (23.77)	 3	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 13Nov22	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 N Day	 57	 $16	 Members Only	 1:24.04	 (24.75)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	29Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 54	 $41	 Perfect Quality	 1:10.14	 (22.85)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
8 of 8	 03Dec22	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms N Summers	 57	 $3.4	 Dovi’s Day	 1:31.21	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 11Mar23	 INN	 turf	 900	  S 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Edwards	 54.5	 $41	 Plagiarized	 0:51.95	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
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R5 16 Mar 2023 | Albany | Skyracing.Tv Prov. Champ Ht-C5
Distance: 1230m | Class: 5	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $29,000
2:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 146634
	 2	 672668
	 3	 721819
	 4	 110535
	 5	 141211
	 6	 41115
	 7	 744305

TREVELLO
GILLESPIE
CABLE BOY
ELITE FIGHTER
GOD’S MOMENT
ROCAPOZZENE
ENSIGN PULVER

61
59.5
59
58.5
58
55
54

6
4
1
2
7
3
5

Z J-PORTER  3 

A KENNEDY
C NICOLL
MS K YUILL
J NOSKE
B GAERTH  1.5 
MS J MCNAUGHT

R ROGERS
SMITH/LEESON
S WOLFE
L O’LOUGHLIN
R ROGERS
R ROGERS
B SEINOR

8
7
5
4
6
3
8

G
G
G
G
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
69
68
67
66
62
58

	37-�4�-6-5
	34-�5�-6-4
	21-�4�-2-3
	22-�4�-1-2
	11-�4�-2-0
	 5-�3�-0-0
	54-�3�-5-8

$105,304
$102,895
$84,738
$88,307
$56,323
$65,135
$91,712

	14-�1�-1-1
	18-�4�-3-3
	14-�3�-1-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 TREVELLO Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 6 Total: 37-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$105,304
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 28-4-5-3 Track: 10-1-1-3

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 11-3-2-2 58+kg: 19-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Estatuilla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/01/23 (67 Days)
Owner: E A Galante, Mrs J A Galante, T A Galante, F Arto & Mrs C C Galante

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $26	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:18.64	 (24.14)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $3.6	 Classic Rogue	 1:32.48	 (24.63)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 11	 08Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 59	 $*4.2	 Aiyza	 1:24.16	 (23.79)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Gaerth	 59.5	 $11	 God’s Moment	 1:05.97	 (23.96)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $4.4	 Wednesday	 1:14.37	 (23.49)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

2 GILLESPIE Trainer: Smith/Leeson Barrier: 4 Total: 34-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$102,895
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 59.5 Good: 30-4-5-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 13-4-4-2 58+kg: 13-2-3-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-3-3
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Black In Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/12/20 (831 Days)
Owner: B K Moir & Mrs D M Moir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26Dec21	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Johnston	 54.5	 $26	 Alcina	 1:04.44	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 02Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms J Valenti	 55.5	 $20	 Noble Reflection	 1:23.21	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 14Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J Valenti	 57	 $9	 Alcina	 1:10.56	 (23.07)	 4	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 8	 22Jan22	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 53.5	 $15	 Another Demon	 1:22.77	 (23.29)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 01Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $101	 Excelestial	 1:10.52	 (23.01)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

3 CABLE BOY Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 21-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$84,738
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 59 Good: 14-3-0-3 Track: 8-2-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-3
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Surrendering J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (33 Days)
Owner: R L Beacham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 54.5	 $8.5	 Loki	 1:07.71	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $4.4	 Red Orca	 1:16.67	 (25.37)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 21Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $9.5	 Born To Talk	 1:10.84	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 11Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55.5	 $13	 Born To Talk	 1:10.33	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 ...... nk...........................Good win
9 of 11	 04Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $16	 Here’s Dreaming	 1:11.31	 (23.71)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show

4 ELITE FIGHTER Trainer: L O’Loughlin Barrier: 2 Total: 22-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$88,307
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 58.5 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 5-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Elite Flight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 09/12/22 (97 Days)
Owner: L O’Loughlin, S Cooper, G R Bright & S Keys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $*2.1	 Artie’s Comet	 1:38.16	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 12	24Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 57	 $31	 Real Danger	 1:23.96	 (23.07)	 12	 10	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 59.5	 $4.4	 Niigata	 1:41.48	 (25.87)	 5	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 60	 $9.5	 Excelestial	 1:19.44	 (24.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 59	 $5	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.32	 (25.08)	 7	 7	 ........ 2...............Overraced early
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5 GOD’S MOMENT Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 7 Total: 11-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$56,323
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 7-3-1-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Secret Moment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (13 Days)
Owner: R B Rogers, G G Haggarty, Pet Jac Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J M Scott), R W Edwards, Mrs A L Jones & Ms S P Day

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $16	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:42.69	 (25.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $4	 Fly Better	 1:06.44	 (23.73)	 1	 3	 ..... 1¼.....................Laid in 100m
2 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $*4.4	 Rocapozzene	 1:16.09	 (24.41)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Star Soprano	 1:18.65	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $6.5	 Dragonflies	 1:05.97	 (23.96)	 4	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 ROCAPOZZENE Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 3 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$65,135
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Capozzene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: D G Love & Mrs J L Love

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $6.5	 God’s Moment	 1:07.40	 (24.57)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¾...............Overraced early
1 of 13	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $8	 Gift Of The Heart	 1:19.26	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 12	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 B B-Edwards	 55.5	 $7.5	 Rogues Point	 1:13.48	 (24.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 B B-Edwards	 57.5	 $*4.4	 God’s Moment	 1:16.09	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 55	 $*2.7	 God’s Moment	 1:05.97	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

7 ENSIGN PULVER Trainer: B Seinor Barrier: 5 Total: 54-3-5-8 Prize Money: A$91,712
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 42-2-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Harbour Watch Dam: Grand Performance J+H: 16-1-2-4 Turf: 54-3-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 25/09/22 (172 Days)
Owner: B S Seinor & Mrs A T Seinor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 5	 [	 2]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $13	 Highfriar	 1:18.36	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $15	 Henry The Aviator	 1:17.01	 (23.40)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $31	 Dani Bella	 1:29.54	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 1613	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $21	 Eldorado River	 1:37.21	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $15	 So Sway	 1:09.76	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
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R6 16 Mar 2023 | Albany | Pelicans Albany Mdn
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $18,500
3:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 834740
	 2	 784684
	 3	 255443
	 4	 455465
	 5	 080934
	 6	 7
	 7	 4243
	 8	 0662
	 9	
	10	 234743

BOBSLED
MELWOOD COAST
DEADLY AND FAST
LE GRAND JEU
PRINCE IMORTALL
SUPER SALSA
SAFE RAPPA
SCENIC STRIKE
WANTALOT
ARAMAT

58
58
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
56

8
6
7
9
3
5
1
10
4
2

C MARTINAN  2 

MS K BENNETT
B B-EDWARDS
A KENNEDY
B GAERTH  1.5 
C NICOLL
J NOSKE
MS K YUILL
MS R FORREST
MS J MCNAUGHT

M E BYAS
B SEINOR
G S HUGHES
STEELE CASEY
R ROGERS
S WOLFE
S WOLFE
B WATKINS
R WALLRODT
J D JACHMANN

5
6
4
5
4
4
3
3
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

53
53
56
--
54
--
58
58
--
55

	28-�0�-4-3
	24-�0�-4-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	28-�0�-5-6

$42,195
$23,625
$9,722
$6,135
$3,713
$333
$6,864
$4,736
$0
$36,314

	5-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BOBSLED Trainer: M E Byas Barrier: 8 Total: 28-0-4-3 Prize Money: A$42,195
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 17-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-0-0-1 56-58kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Serious Speed J+H: 7-0-0-1 Turf: 28-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M E Byas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C Martinan	 55	 $101	 Flying Ava	 1:30.93	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Martinan	 55	 $51	 Crystal’s Dream	 1:24.91	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 31Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Martinan	 55	 $9	 Tallangatta	 1:31.03	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Martinan	 56.5	 $*3.1	 Universal Spirit	 1:47.00	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Overraced
10 of 10	22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Martinan	 55	 $8.5	 Strenia	 1:06.76	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼..................... Slowly away

2 MELWOOD COAST Trainer: B Seinor Barrier: 6 Total: 24-0-4-0 Prize Money: A$23,625
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 58 Good: 19-0-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 19-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Lady Go Bello J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B S Seinor, Mrs A T Seinor & L J Maxwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $41	 I’m Not For Sale	 1:39.66	 (24.58)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $13	 Steak Night	 2:20.07	 (25.32)	 5	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 2220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $7	 Tiger Move	 2:23.76	 (23.18)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $12	 Rare Case	 1:33.24	 (22.89)	 8	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $8	 Ronelledo	 1:46.97	 (25.17)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.......................... Lost plate

3 DEADLY AND FAST Trainer: G S Hughes Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,722
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 10-0-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: French Beauty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A L Smith, P O O’Meehan, D M Baum, G N Bungey & T F Omeehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 60	 $3.7	 Universal Spirit	 1:47.00	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ........ 6................. Laid in straight
5 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $16	 Who By Fire	 1:40.20	 (24.69)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 58	 $26	 Let Her Boogie	 1:34.34	 (23.77)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 57	 $7.5	 Oddoneout	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $4.8	 Grece Lightning	 1:40.41	 (25.11)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

4 LE GRAND JEU Trainer: Steele Casey Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,135
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: La Lollobrigida J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Goldlight Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Cheetham), Ms K E Barrett, W Pausin, C M Gillard, M Fusco, M P Montgomery, S Clark, A Vella, Mrs N Garzarelli & J W Rigby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 58	 $6.5	 Look Up	 1:17.61	 (22.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*3	 Strictly Cash	 1:18.68	 (24.09)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Harvey	 58	 $11	 Candlelight Supper	 1:49.59	 (25.20)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $21	 Marmooga	 1:04.77	 (23.21)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
5 of 11	 02Mar23	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $7.5	 Ultimate Style	 1:18.69	 (23.93)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 PRINCE IMORTALL Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,713
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Hangin’ Tough J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D K Spector, R McCaffrey, R J Murphy, D Anthony & M Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $151	 Dangote	 1:31.29	 (24.17)	 5	 7	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	09Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $19	 Rubanna Star	 1:14.03	 (24.44)	 11	 8	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $41	 Ribbing	 1:17.63	 (25.65)	 11	 11	 ..... 9½............................No show
3 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $41	 Oddoneout	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $8.5	 Grece Lightning	 1:40.41	 (25.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.................. Laid out 600m

6 SUPER SALSA Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$333
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Secret Salsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P V Morley, B Farrington, B E Brunton, Mrs A L Evans, D K Nicholson, P K Nicholson, J Ranford & T J Ranford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 14Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Rockstar Status	 1:18.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 11Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Galaxian Girl	 0:58.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Showaddywaddy	 1:32.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 07Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Zero Dawn	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 58	 $11	 Grece Lightning	 1:40.41	 (25.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

7 SAFE RAPPA Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,864
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Linyanti J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Wolfe, Mrs C Rapanaro, G D Hann & Everywhere We Go (Mgr: J B Bovell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Mahony	 ---	 $--	 Ex Sport Man	 1:01.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $21	 Starchienne	 1:19.44	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $6	 Lot Ho	 1:07.55	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Mahony	 54	 $3.9	 Star In Time	 1:13.13	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 57	 $*3.1	 Danube River	 1:00.88	 (23.94)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

8 SCENIC STRIKE Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,736
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Fey Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E A G Watkins, B J McGougan, C B Georgy, Wallyball No 1 (Mgr: N D Caporaso) & Beachside (Mgr: G E McKeown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 57	 $81	 Vampi At Play	 1:12.18	 (24.13)	 12	 11	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 23Jan23	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Here For Cheques	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 06Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $51	 Finchy	 1:18.62	 (23.87)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 13	 22Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $16	 Pro Latte	 1:25.16	 (23.94)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $*2.3	 Grece Lightning	 1:40.41	 (25.11)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

9 WANTALOT Trainer: R Wallrodt Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Wantada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M R Bayliss & N P Ryde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 27May22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Divine Inanna	 0:23.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 07Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Quindandino	 1:01.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 18Oct22	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Valenti	 ---	 $--	 Hide The Oreos	 1:00.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Mine Host	 1:03.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Millivoy	 1:01.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial

10 ARAMAT Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 2 Total: 28-0-5-6 Prize Money: A$36,314
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 23-0-2-5 Track: 12-0-2-3

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Quambatook J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 28-0-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Jachmann & R K Drage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $12	 Image Of Pro	 1:19.17	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 02Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $21	 Pearly Nuggett	 1:17.55	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
7 of 11	 27Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 56	 $16	 Starry Heights	 1:23.78	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $14	 Budgerigar	 1:16.04	 (24.00)	 9	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 54	 $11	 Naughty Gossip	 1:07.30	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
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R7 16 Mar 2023 | Albany | Tabtouch Jericho Ql 23/4-Bm70+
Distance: 1920m | Class: BM70+	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
4:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 795443
	 2	 878484
	 3	 442115
	 4	 083354
	 5	 421322
	 6	 606985
	 7	 048689
	 8	 066957

MORTON’S FORK
COUSIN IVAN
BRAVE CONTENDER
THE GREAT ONE
ARTIE’S COMET
MARTY’S PARTY
SUNSET CRUISE
WESTERN KING

60
57.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
55

8
6
2
4
1
7
3
5

B GAERTH  1.5 
A KENNEDY
MS K YUILL
R MAHONY  3 

C NICOLL
MS R FORREST
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS J MCNAUGHT

R WALLRODT
MS A CRUMP
MS A J SMITH
S WOLFE
R ROGERS
JOANNA OFFEN
L HOWLETT
P HUNTER

9
6
6
8
6
5
5
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

79
74
71
70
69
50
48
64

	79-�8�-9-8
	15-�2�-1-1
	48-�6�-8-7
	29-�5�-1-5
	30-�5�-5-1
	22-�1�-2-1
	35-�2�-3-6
	42-�5�-2-0

$1,013,710
$119,288
$134,890
$175,596
$111,362
$23,026
$59,682
$105,435

	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MORTON’S FORK Trainer: R Wallrodt Barrier: 8 Total: 79-8-9-8 Prize Money: A$1,013,710
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 55-5-6-7 Track: 6-0-1-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 11-5-2-1 58+kg: 35-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Ad Valorem Dam: Dilemmas J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 79-8-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-3-1 Last Win: 16/10/21 (516 Days)
Owner: Bayliss Family Racing (Mgr: R G Bayliss), L J Stubber, J Woolhead, A P Duplex, Mrs K A Salisbury, D Newbold, C Frost, J Steel, J R Want, M J Green, B A Clifton, M France, J Hastie, 
H Sproxton, K Cramer, R L Hortin, M J Ryan, C A Bevan, M L Rowe & K J Shep

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 24Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $61	 Tri For Us	 1:51.30	 (23.33)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½............................No show
5 of 10	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 61	 $15	 Cartanera	 2:03.50	 (25.34)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 59.5	 $19	 Let’sdeal	 2:03.94	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $5	 Brave Contender	 2:05.22	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout
3 of 16	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 2015	 G 	 Open	 [	15]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $20	 Soviet Spy	 2:06.68	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout

2 COUSIN IVAN Trainer: Ms A Crump Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$119,288
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Chong Nonsi J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/20 (985 Days)
Owner: G A Gibbs & D M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hunter	 59	 $41	 Strathmore Rose	 1:06.74	 (23.67)	 9	 8	 ........ 7............. Pre race incident
8 of 14	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $101	 Strathmore Rose	 1:15.60	 (24.85)	 14	 14	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $12	 Classic Rogue	 1:32.48	 (24.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 59.5	 $8.5	 Brave Contender	 1:32.80	 (24.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½................. Overraced mid
4 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 60	 $17	 One Point Lady	 2:03.00	 (24.37)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

3 BRAVE CONTENDER Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 48-6-8-7 Prize Money: A$134,890
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 41-6-7-5 Track: 8-1-3-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 9-2-2-1 56-58kg: 20-3-7-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Belavynshi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-6-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 19/02/23 (25 Days)
Owner: M J Smith, M Poots, Mrs A Poots, Ms J Notley, B Kellow, A Keenan, J J Della Bona, D G Wilson, J P Burton, A Witmer, R English, Mrs S L English & Mrs R P Duminski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59.5	 $3.7	 Blaiszen Cazah	 1:46.92	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $10	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.32	 (25.08)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 57	 $7	 Celebrity Witness	 1:32.80	 (24.85)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.....................Eased 600m
1 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $5	 Artie’s Comet	 2:05.22	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms S Altieri	 58	 $6	 One Point Lady	 2:03.00	 (24.37)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

4 THE GREAT ONE Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 29-5-1-5 Prize Money: A$175,596
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 21-5-1-4 Track: 4-0-0-3

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Stella Maree J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 29-5-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/01/22 (437 Days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, G R Morgan, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), Boy’s Business (Mgr: G P Manley), S Litton & J B Stawell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 25Nov22	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 61	 $5.5	 Almaher Man	 2:04.24	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....26½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 R Mahony	 57.5	 $12	 Hip Wiggle	 1:34.26	 (24.86)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 R Mahony	 57.5	 $4.8	 Artie’s Comet	 1:39.32	 (25.08)	 8	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 11Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $9.5	 Planet Cash	 1:23.70	 (24.31)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Snippagem	 1:39.29	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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5 ARTIE’S COMET Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 1 Total: 30-5-5-1 Prize Money: A$111,362
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 55 Good: 17-4-5-1 Track: 13-3-3-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Madam Jewel J+H: 11-1-3-1 Turf: 30-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/23 (47 Days)
Owner: Mrs B A Yuill, Mrs A W Menaglio, A J Menaglio, G L Menaglio, Mrs S S Menaglio, C A Power, D M May & Mrs A K May

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 55	 $7.5	 Cartanera	 1:59.40	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 C Nicoll	 56.5	 $6.5	 Brave Contender	 1:39.32	 (25.08)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 55	 $7	 Let’sdeal	 2:03.94	 (23.19)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $*3.5	 Brave Contender	 2:05.22	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........ Fractious in barriers
2 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $3.2	 One Point Lady	 2:03.00	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

6 MARTY’S PARTY Trainer: Joanna Offen Barrier: 7 Total: 22-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,026
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 55 Good: 20-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Louisiana Blues J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/22 (214 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A Bott & A J Bott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	02Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $71	 Koranis	 1:37.42	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $21	 Three Eze	 1:58.88	 (24.67)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
9 of 11	 03Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Louis	 55	 $20	 Yamatai	 1:38.36	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 7............................No show
8 of 11	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Z J-Porter	 51	 $31	 Bellini Boy	 2:07.29	 (24.60)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
5 of 12	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $101	 Frankie Blue Eyes	 1:38.23	 (24.71)	 8	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

7 SUNSET CRUISE Trainer: L Howlett Barrier: 3 Total: 35-2-3-6 Prize Money: A$59,682
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 28-2-3-5 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Red Hot Choice Dam: Scenic Cruise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/11/21 (483 Days)
Owner: C G Davey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55	 $15	 Three Eze	 1:58.88	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 55	 $61	 Paigey’s Turn	 1:39.12	 (24.59)	 6	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $41	 Bentley Beau	 2:03.90	 (24.47)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.......................Minor Injury
8 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $21	 Mr Mt Walker	 1:56.31	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms K Bennett	 54	 $51	 Bentley Beau	 2:00.27	 (25.56)	 12	 12	 ........ 6............................No show

8 WESTERN KING Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 5 Total: 42-5-2-0 Prize Money: A$105,435
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55 Good: 30-4-0-0 Track: 20-2-1-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 16-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Western Jewel J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 42-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/03/22 (364 Days)
Owner: G J Hunter, M J Nelson, R C Joy, P A Boardley, D K Nesbitt, T Nesbitt, Go Charlie (Mgr: L J Dwyer), K W Pascov, Miss G E Hopkirk, Ms Nj Dewson, Ms K N Dewson-Hall, C Askevold-
McDonald, A J Paumich, P B Hunter, C E Hunter, T M Hunter, J McDonald, T J Hunte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J Valenti	 60.5	 $101	 Niigata	 1:41.48	 (25.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $26	 Cartanera	 1:59.40	 (23.57)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 56.5	 $26	 Let’sdeal	 2:03.94	 (23.19)	 10	 10	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $26	 Brave Contender	 2:05.22	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $26	 One Point Lady	 2:03.00	 (24.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
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R8 16 Mar 2023 | Albany | Wellington & Reeves Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1230m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
4:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 187268
	 2	 075422
	 3	 881353
	 4	 413206
	 5	 142862
	 6	 41
	 7	 246568
	 8	 707790
	 9	 656875

VRUM
STAR SOPRANO
DOUBLE THUMBS UP
SOFIA’S SYMPHONY
DO DA DITTY
DANUBE RIVER
SILVER BO
RICKY’S ORA
TINY’N’TUFF

60.5
60
58.5
58.5
56.5
56
55
54
54

9
4
1
3
6
2
7
8
5

MS R FORREST
R MAHONY  3 

B B-EDWARDS
A KENNEDY
MS K BENNETT
MS K YUILL
C NICOLL
MS J MCNAUGHT
Z J-PORTER  3 

S FAITHFULL
S WOLFE
S WOLFE
D & B PEARCE
M M SHERIDAN
B WATKINS
T J STONE
J D JACHMANN
MATTHEW SCOTT

6
4
4
3
4
3
5
5
4

G
G
G
F
M
F
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
59
61
55
56
52
49
46

	28-�2�-5-4
	19-�1�-3-3
	14-�2�-0-4
	11-�2�-1-2
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	29-�2�-5-3
	21-�1�-1-0
	38-�2�-2-3

$55,350
$37,865
$35,429
$59,846
$20,884
$16,936
$62,172
$17,497
$48,515

	14-�2�-3-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 VRUM Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 9 Total: 28-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$55,350
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 60.5 Good: 23-2-4-4 Track: 17-2-5-2

6yo gr/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-2
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Get Fath J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/04/22 (349 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull, R K Drage, D A Brown, I R Pope, C R Moore & W A Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06May22	 ALN	 turf	 1232	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $4.2	 Mystery Moment	 1:15.34	 (24.52)	 1	 2	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 61.5	 $14	 Cable Boy	 1:16.67	 (25.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Mahony	 55	 $8.5	 Sneaky Fox	 1:15.76	 (24.54)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.................. Laid out 100m
6 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 R Mahony	 59	 $8	 Rocapozzene	 1:16.09	 (24.41)	 2	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms R Forrest	 57.5	 $21	 God’s Moment	 1:05.97	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

2 STAR SOPRANO Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$37,865
Jockey: R Mahony (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Our Pie ‘o’ My J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 19-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 30/06/22 (259 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Soprano (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Izzy May	 0:59.30	 (23.03)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Castle	 61	 $6	 God’s Moment	 1:06.44	 (23.73)	 3	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59.5	 $7.5	 Rocapozzene	 1:16.09	 (24.41)	 6	 5	 ........ 2................. Overraced mid
2 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $7	 God’s Moment	 1:18.65	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 5	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Mahony	 54	 $6.5	 Catch These Hands	 1:14.56	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

3 DOUBLE THUMBS UP Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$35,429
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-0-3 Track: 7-1-0-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Latin Wanda J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 14-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/22 (80 Days)
Owner: Ms N Banovic-Edwards, J Ch’ng & J Banovic-Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 09Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 B B-Edwards	 58	 $20	 Prince Ragnar	 1:05.03	 (23.84)	 9	 8	 ..... 6½............... Shifted out start
1 of 8	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1232	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 57.5	 $13	 Speedy Pye	 1:16.40	 (24.65)	 4	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 59	 $6.5	 Rebel Man	 1:32.84	 (25.16)	 5	 7	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 54.5	 $6	 Brave Contender	 1:32.80	 (24.85)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 52.5	 $6	 Snippagem	 1:39.29	 (24.57)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 SOFIA’S SYMPHONY Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$59,846
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Haste J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/22 (147 Days)
Owner: A L Webster & M Stefanovich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $*3	 Mystery Man	 1:05.85	 (22.91)	 8	 9	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 5	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $4.8	 Bisector	 0:58.58	 (22.73)	 4	 4	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 01Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $5.5	 Ambergate Rose	 1:12.05	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
11 of 11	15Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 56	 $9	 Major Max	 1:11.41	 (23.38)	 6	 8	 ........ 7.............. Wide throughout
6 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 53	 $5	 God’s Moment	 1:05.97	 (23.96)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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5 DO DA DITTY Trainer: M M Sheridan Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$20,884
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Bemuse J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/22 (356 Days)
Owner: B L Fuller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1232	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $4.4	 Vrum	 1:15.02	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $13	 Tales Of Manhattan	 1:07.13	 (24.45)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bennett	 57.5	 $12	 Squillionare	 1:06.52	 (24.53)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $18	 Nights Mystery	 0:59.20	 (23.24)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 57	 $31	 Ex Sport Girl	 1:07.19	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

6 DANUBE RIVER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,936
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Monte Ivy J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (13 Days)
Owner: Mrs E A G Watkins, Mrs S C Clements & M Tarling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 14Nov22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Salary Man	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 54	 $10	 Universal Playboy	 1:04.26	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 4	 07Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 450	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Full Of Merit	 0:26.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 20Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Desennea	 1:07.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $4.2	 Snippagent	 1:00.88	 (23.94)	 4	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 SILVER BO Trainer: T J Stone Barrier: 7 Total: 29-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$62,172
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 55 Good: 21-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-3-0 54-56kg: 15-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-1
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Cupid Shuffle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 09/10/22 (158 Days)
Owner: N M Brash, J Rolfe & Miss A Vass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $12	 Dream To Me	 1:12.19	 (23.79)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 27Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $7	 Mystery Man	 1:13.02	 (24.25)	 11	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $9.5	 Extra Secret	 1:14.08	 (23.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 04Feb23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $21	 Jeanella	 1:11.23	 (23.26)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 53.5	 $7	 Vicious Vilma	 1:16.20	 (24.80)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

8 RICKY’S ORA Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$17,497
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 15-1-1-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Petite Angel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/21 (551 Days)
Owner: J D Jachmann & M D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	23Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 57	 $101	 Canny Coni	 1:17.91	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 16Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $101	 Almaher Man	 1:36.60	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.................Checked 100m
7 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $51	 Rebel Man	 1:32.84	 (25.16)	 7	 8	 ....14¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 54.5	 $31	 Oddoneout	 1:58.62	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
12 of 12	03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $101	 Bentley Beau	 2:00.27	 (25.56)	 5	 8	 ....27¾...................... Well beaten

9 TINY’N’TUFF Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 5 Total: 38-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$48,515
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 33-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Jobeth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/22 (119 Days)
Owner: M Scott & A Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $11	 Fire Ant	 1:06.92	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Extra Secret	 1:14.08	 (23.93)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $31	 Lucrative Lucy	 1:06.11	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $21	 Vicious Vilma	 1:16.20	 (24.80)	 11	 10	 ..... 3½............Blundered at start
5 of 11	 06Mar23	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $13	 Rakiura	 1:03.40	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
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R9 16 Mar 2023 | Albany | Albany Stockfeeds Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
5:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 352611
	 2	 308701
	 3	 78521
	 4	 018
	 5	 852218
	 6	 806333
	 7	 087075
	 8	 384394
	 9	 048779

STAR IN TIME
GRECE LIGHTNING
MINOR DETAIL
UNO ME
LET HER BOOGIE
CANDIJAY
MALAKHI
MISSALLURE
SHECKY RED

58.5
58
58
58
56
55.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

4
7
9
6
8
3
5
2
1

MS R FORREST
A KENNEDY
J NOSKE
B GAERTH  1.5 
C NICOLL
MS J MCNAUGHT
MS K BENNETT
C MARTINAN  2 

B B-EDWARDS

R WALLRODT
D & B PEARCE
JOSH BROWN
D M LUCIANI
R ROGERS
P HUNTER
MS R CHURCHILL
M WESTTHORP
S FAITHFULL

5
3
3
3
3
6
9
6
8

M
G
G
G
F
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
60
60
60
56
53
45
46
46

	19-�2�-2-3
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	28-�2�-4-5
	28-�1�-1-2
	34-�1�-3-4
	31-�2�-1-0

$40,648
$26,871
$14,068
$20,703
$30,616
$48,680
$25,564
$45,624
$27,347

	5-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 STAR IN TIME Trainer: R Wallrodt Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$40,648
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Saracen Star J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 19-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (7 Days)
Owner: Miss T T Allen, Mrs M A Sullivan & Ms T Jeffreys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 23Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 56	 $17	 Bernbrae	 2:19.15	 (23.85)	 3	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $21	 Budgerigar	 1:16.04	 (24.00)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $12	 Naughty Gossip	 1:07.30	 (23.94)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 13	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $13	 Mine Host	 1:13.13	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $5.5	 Lorraine	 1:33.83	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 GRECE LIGHTNING Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,871
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Champagne Bubbles J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (13 Days)
Owner: P F Greene, K M Freeman, M C Desa, Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg) & The Punt Republic (Mgr: M J Butler)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $31	 Crystal’s Dream	 1:24.91	 (23.19)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
8 of 15	 12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $26	 Sheer Magnum	 1:37.84	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ..... 8¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $8	 Who By Fire	 1:40.20	 (24.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
14 of 16	16Feb23	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $101	 Covert Rose	 1:39.31	 (24.45)	 14	 14	 ....10½.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 55	 $12	 Scenic Strike	 1:40.41	 (25.11)	 4	 4	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight

3 MINOR DETAIL Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,068
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Top Cat J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (11 Days)
Owner: J F Brown & G G Hunt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $81	 Ciao Luna	 1:12.52	 (23.35)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 24Nov22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $31	 Another Chino	 1:24.37	 (23.83)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 01Dec22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $26	 Let’s Erupt	 1:36.87	 (24.29)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 12	 18Feb23	 ESP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 57	 $6	 Silver Sax	 1:18.28	 (24.10)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 05Mar23	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 57	 $*1.8	 Pecos	 1:25.14	 (24.96)	 7	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win

4 UNO ME Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,703
Jockey: B Gaerth (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Colourband J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (151 Days)
Owner: Loloma Farms Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms K J Everett), A K Fowler, Mrs M L Fowler, Ms K J Fowler & J J Everett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	29Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 55.5	 $21	 Mack Mack	 1:23.72	 (23.39)	 6	 8	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 7	 16Oct22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $21	 Mr Kohana	 1:26.32	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 01Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $31	 Rare Encounter	 1:37.17	 (24.45)	 5	 9	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 20Feb23	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Western Knight	 1:07.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 07Mar23	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Ruby Noir	 1:32.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
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5 LET HER BOOGIE Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$30,616
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 56 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 6-1-2-0

3yo gr/bl aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Straight To You J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs W M Rogers, Ms E L O’Farrell, Ms S O’Farrell, Mrs Ca O’Farrell, Mrs L O’Farrell, Miss C Rigg, Ms K A O’Farrell, Mrs A McGlew, Miss A Noonan, Mrs J Rustean, Mrs J G Matthews, 
Mrs S P Edwards & Mrs G B Adamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $21	 God’s Moment	 1:07.40	 (24.57)	 8	 9	 ........ 4.....................Eased 800m
2 of 12	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $26	 Gift Of The Heart	 1:34.66	 (25.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Nicoll	 54.5	 $*2	 Who By Fire	 1:40.20	 (24.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 55	 $*1.7	 Full Of Merit	 1:34.34	 (23.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 25Feb23	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $61	 Admiration Express	 1:48.80	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten

6 CANDIJAY Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 3 Total: 28-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$48,680
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55.5 Good: 24-2-4-5 Track: 16-1-3-4

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 16-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Commands Magic J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 28-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/21 (475 Days)
Owner: S P Gregg, Mrs C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 57	 $26	 Cable Boy	 1:16.67	 (25.37)	 7	 7	 ...... 21............................ Poor run
6 of 12	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $51	 Rocapozzene	 1:13.48	 (24.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 09Feb23	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 55.5	 $26	 Rocapozzene	 1:16.09	 (24.41)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $4.6	 God’s Moment	 1:18.65	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $*2	 Star In Time	 1:33.83	 (24.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

7 MALAKHI Trainer: Ms R Churchill Barrier: 5 Total: 28-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$25,564
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 53.5 Good: 21-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Jev Express J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/19 (1208 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Joll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Clark	 55	 $91	 Mr Causeway	 1:15.15	 (23.73)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 09Jan22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 54	 $101	 Halatorion	 1:13.82	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
13 of 13	17Mar22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $201	 Snippagem	 1:40.00	 (23.57)	 13	 13	 ....18¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms K Witten	 54.5	 $101	 God’s Moment	 1:18.65	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ....14¼.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $101	 Star In Time	 1:33.83	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 ...... 10..................... Slowly away

8 MISSALLURE Trainer: M Westthorp Barrier: 2 Total: 34-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$45,624
Jockey: C Martinan (a2.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 24-1-2-2 Track: 20-0-1-2

6yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-1 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: Dissident Dam: Street Allure J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 33-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 18/11/20 (848 Days)
Owner: Ms T L Witham & R M Frantom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 09Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 54	 $21	 Natural Spice	 1:30.86	 (24.33)	 10	 10	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 C Martinan	 52	 $26	 Snippagem	 1:41.64	 (25.21)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 08Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms J Valenti	 54	 $21	 Chad’s Me Dad	 1:42.69	 (25.03)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 28Jan23	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 R Mahony	 54	 $31	 Paigey’s Turn	 1:39.12	 (24.59)	 4	 5	 ...... 10.............. Wide throughout
4 of 7	 09Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Martinan	 53	 $6.5	 Star In Time	 1:33.83	 (24.49)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout

9 SHECKY RED Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 1 Total: 31-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,347
Jockey: B B-Edwards WT: 53.5 Good: 31-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Blazing Red Jules J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/21 (712 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Dow & P V Dow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Johnston	 54	 $31	 Frosty Belle	 1:25.90	 (24.59)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 18Mar22	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 A Johnston	 54	 $31	 Ask An Angel	 1:07.42	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
7 of 7	 21Apr22	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $10	 Calag	 1:36.56	 (23.18)	 2	 3	 ....16¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 19Feb23	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bennett	 54.5	 $61	 Lucrative Lucy	 1:06.11	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 03Mar23	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $41	 Vicious Vilma	 1:16.20	 (24.80)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾............................No show


